BrEbe 201741 A 16 5 (from Jan. 16, 2017)
[DZHBDR] Hk4F  NOZOMI NO MURA - NEW LODGING FEE LIST
KELE
?ygéﬁﬁgszSE Larger House
(A1, A2, B2, B3, B4)
KA (A ASD) T 97
age 2 &
adult 3yr — student below
A <
RESERVATION FEE ¥ 1 ,500 ¥ 1 ,500
=RE NS — 4]
LODGING FEE HIGH SEASON ¥ 4,000 ¥ 2,000 FREE
1H1AHEY —XFT
1 night / 1 person O/FF SE:SON ¥ 2,500 ¥ 1,250
INENZR
INDRBALT
TYPE OF HOUSE S{X;”‘Xf‘x‘g)e
[
KA (& ALD) FEH 4 ?f‘&
adult 3yr — student gelow
A &
RESERVATION FEE ¥ 1 ,500 ¥ 1 ,500
=aE NAY—XY g1 S
LODGING FEE men season | ¥ 3,000 ¥ 1,500 FREE
A1 AHEY —XAx7T
1 night / 1 person O/FF SE:SON ¥ 2,000 ¥ 1,000

% Remarks

1. H3iA4 Reservation Fee

*EHEEIITEENEEA,

The reservation fee is not included in the lodging fee.

¥ ¥ ¥ UEADFEE, KETE £ A, The reservation fee will not be returned in case of cancellation.
A LF v %, REIO ZHHARFICARY TEET, (BEEYHOANSTBUEDRHA KA £T 13 7 AHL)

1)

201549 A 29 B OEATEDLA., 2016 429 A 30 H £ TlZfEH

20154 10 A 2 B OEI\ETEDSE A, 2016 4- 10 H 31 H £ TlZi51A

In case of cancellation, the reservation fee can be applied to the next registration.
(Up to 13 months valid from the check-in date to the end of the relevant month)

e.g.

reserved check-in date 2015/9/29 1s cancelled — valid check-in date until 2016/9/30

reserved check-in date 2015/10/2 1s cancelled — wvalid check-in date until 2016/10/31

* HAG 2 B IR D EICIR VA THHS ETPRISE TIZR YD £9, (R2_<EHTER 1EME T
With the payment of the reservation fee, the reservation becomes valid.
(Preferably 1 week before check-in date, at the latest)

2. FEHEE

* 2L FOSIL, FiAs - iR & b IR TT,
Children that are up to 2 years old are free (Reservation fee& Lodging fee).

* 3L EBRFED S B, AR XY, BHEOAERITY, (FiAeX, A HETT)
Children that are over 3 years old to students, from 3rd child on, Lodging fee is free.

(Reservation fee is needed.)

3. BN, TOFLOK] DOlRGEE LT, ZITEY £9°,

All payments are considered as donations to Nozomi no mura

.....................................................................................................................................................................

! A —X High season
d—/ T A—7 Golden Week,

i % 12H20H-3H31H Dec.20th—March 31st

i V=R F7 Off season
(NAY =2 DS D HH)

.....................................................................................................................................................................

RS HIM Summer vacation (7H 1H—-8H31H July1st —Aug. 31st) :
BN MEHEONLE WM (Because of extra costs during the cold season.) :

(The time periods that are not high season.)



